
Tompkins County 

Tompkins County Public 
Library 

2021 Budget Presentation 





Revenue 

Tompkins County 

State Funded 

Pre-COVID Current 
2020 2020 

Budget Budget 

3,696,126 3,233,484 

129,104 96,828 

Projected 
2021 

Budget 

3,248,191 

96,828 
Expenses 

Pre-COVID 
2020 

Budget 

Current 
2020 

Budget 

Projected 
2021 

Budget 

Town of Ithaca 15,000 15,000 15,000 Personnel 2,174,583 2,090,083 1,925,190 

City of Ithaca 

PPP - Federal 

21,948 17,086 

461,000 

17,086 

-
Benefits 1,300,365 1,292,323 1,180,417 

Friends of the Library 310,000 130,000 155,000 Collection 411,805 251,903 219,608 

Foundation 

Miscellaneous 

224,347 

38,051 

182,230 

25,001 

182,230 

25,000 

Equipment/Technology/ 
Furnishings 74,888 67,256 34,256 

Fund Balance 156,432 

4,591,008 

92,036 

4,252,665 

125,987 

3,865,322 

Supplies, Postage, 
Internet Access, 
Telephone, Publicity, 
Programming 145,875 107,740 83,364 

Professional Fees:  
Security, Computer 
Support, Polaris, Legal, 
Staff Development 391,650 351,518 335,645 

Insurance, Maintenance, 
Contingency 91,842 91,842 86,842 

4,591,008 4,252,665 3,865,322 











 

Recommended Budget 

2020 
Total 2020 2021 2021 Rec. 2021 Total 

Adopted Modified Target OTR’s Rec. $ Change % Change 

EXPENDITURE 3,696,126 3,696,126 3,248,191 50,000 3,298,191 -397,935 -10.77% 

REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Grand Total 3,696,126 3,696,126 3,248,191 50,000 3,298,191 -397,935 -10.77% 



Page OTR Req. Rec. 
# #  Priority  OTR Req. Source OTR Rec. Source Purpose 

5-32 83 1 $0.00 One-Time $50,000 One-Time Funding to Support Library 
Collections 



                     
               

       

“Public libraries are dynamic, socially responsive institutions, a nexus of diversity, 
and a lifeline for the most vulnerable among us.” 

~University of Pennsylvania Study, 2017 
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